- ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
ADDENDUM TWO
© FOR
}N’I’BRPRETAHGN AND TRANSLATION SERVICES

! Lf’ADDE&D ] TWQ (*Addendum Twn”} TO THE SERVICE AGREEMENT is made this
: day of 2017, by and between the Adams County Board of Couity
Commissioners, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601,
hereinafter referred to as the umg " and ‘ONE WORLD TRANSLATION &
ASSOCIATES, INC,, located at 70717 Avenue, Longmont, Coloiado 80501, hereinafier
referred to as the "Contractor." The County and the Contractor may be m!iecﬁveiy reférred.
‘to herkin as the “Parties™. .. o
RECITALS

'WHEREAS, on April 3, 2014, the County entered into Agreement with One World Translation
& Assotiates, Ine., 1o provide h:anslanon and interpretation services, and,

'WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement expired on June 30, 2016; and;

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mufually desire to amend the Sépvice - Agreen -
extend the-term for one additional year cﬁ‘acnve July 1, 2016 putsuant o Section 3 TERM,.
:ngmph 3.2 Extension Option.

'NOW, THEREFORE, for thie consideration set forth herein, the- sufﬁc;cncy of which is mmuaily
dcknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows;

L " The Cnunty shall pay the Contractor for the services furnished under this Addendum
Two in accordance with Secfion 4 Payment and Fee Schedule for a sum ot to exceed
sixty tlmusand dollars and no cents. ($60,000.00) for the last option year fenewal.

2. The term-of the: Service Agx:eemam is: extended for one (1) additional year- effecnve
thirough Juiie 30, 2017, .

3. The Sm-vwe Ageament, Addendum One' and Addendum Two contain ‘the entire
understanding ‘of the parties hereto and neither it, nor the ughts -and obhgatwns
hereunder, may be changed, modified, or waived: except by an instrument:in writing that
is signed by both parties, Any terms, conditions, or provisiotis of the Sefvice Agrecment
anid Addendum Orie that are not amended or modified by Addendum Two shall remain
in full force and effect. In:the event of any conflicts between the terms, conditions, or
provisions of the Service Agreement, Addendum Oné and Addendum Two thn terms,
conditions, and provisions of Addendum Two shall: pwvaﬁ

4. The Recitals contained in Addendum Two. are: mxsorperatad into the body hereof, and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

5. Addendum Two may be executed in multiple countetparts; ‘each of which shall be
deerned to e an original and all of which taken together shall constifute one and the
same: agwmcnt




6 Noﬂnng axpmssed or unphed in Addendum Twa is imcnded or shali be eonstmed to .

confér upon o to give fo, any persor oftier than the parties, any right, remedy, or clgim

. ‘under or by reason of Addenduin. Two or any terms, conditions, of provisions hereof,
-+ Altterms, conditions, aud provisions i in Addendum Two. by and on behalf of the County .
‘and the- CaaMor shall be for the sale and- exciusm bmsﬁt Df the Cuw;ty and the _;

Canttacter

7. Ifany pruwmon of Addcméum Twomdetermmedto beunenforceabieoxmvahd for pny _
._rmon,theremamdexefAddenﬁumTwoshalimmammaﬁ‘ect,un!essamse_; E

tarmumd in: accordam:c w:th the terms centamed in the Semce Ag;eemﬁnt.

::s’-.:mmmmmmwmawmmepnwmmwmmwm
© - Addendum Two, to grant the- nghts granted herein,amitoperformtize dumand :

obligations hmin described:

: 4amxcd

BOARD GF COUNTY comnssmmns
ADAMS coum commo -

;L}/(L( I/ 17

GNE WGRLD TRANSLA’!‘ION & ASSOCIATES, INC.

_Ce «m& w;s;a Ay g - 1"“ﬁb ‘lm e
- Nama (!’rmmr’lm) i ’._Da ‘
‘ Tide
.ATTES'I‘. APPROV&!) AS TO B’ORM
StanMarhn o AdamsCounty Attomf:y s()ﬁce
and Recorder .

T g

N WIINESS WREQF the Cmmty and the Comtnr ‘have -caused their names ﬁo be

. T T

e R e DB ey

R

i e e e

2016376 Onie World Translation & Associates, Inc.




TRANSLATION
“Making a World of Differsnce”

OWT Pricing Sheet for Addendum Two Adams County Human Services
February 1< June 30, 2017

On Site Interpretation:

Spanish;
$46/hour with a Jhr minimum o
7pme7m & Weekesid Interprettion services will add wn additiondl
$6/hr.7pm-12Midnight and $87hr from 12:01am-6:59.am
Weskend day houts from: 7¢:6; 59 will be billed an extrd $4/hr.

Languages Other Than Spanish (LOTS):
$56/hourwith a 2hr minimum

Tpm:TamerWeekend Interpretarion sérvices will add anadditional.
$8hour 7pm: I?_Mtdmght ane :ﬁlﬂﬁar From R2:01am-6:50 am
Weekenid day hours from: 7a-6:59pwill be billed anextra $6/hr

Travel Fees- Mileagrut 55 centsamile..

Telephonic Interpretation Services:
«  Spanish -$1.00:a minute billed in'5 minute increments, with a minimum of 15 minutes,
LOTS - $140 a minute billed in'S minute in¢rements, with a minimum of 15 miniites.

Cancellation and Rush Request Policy:

= Spanish and LOTS appointments cancelled the sate day or less thian 24 hours prior to the
appoincriient time will be billed for the respective minimum fee for sevice
Chent appointment ‘no shows/service refusals’ will be bifled the respective miriimum fee for service.

Requests for aninterpreter for:an appoinrment-wiless than 24 hours frory the time of the requesf -
(phone, fax oremail) will have a one-time riish fee of $6 for Sparish and LOTS for thar visit only.

Major Holidays (7/year) listed helow are paid with an extra §16 to the base rate, if services are
needed. (4/9/17 Easter & 5129017 Meniotial Day: relaré to this extension). -

Simultaneous Equipment:

$6 per Receiver and Transiitter- Pledse reqiest with Inteepreter request; up to 60 receivers & mnﬁmtttﬁrq!day
$16 Delivery and Handlitig fee per interpreéting session:

Translation Raﬁies: New Lower Rates. See Page Two.

Choose the Top Translation Company Awarded “"The Most Outstanding”
by The: Prnfess!anqis 718 Warkers’ﬂompensmfon 2014 and 2015

207 17th Averue B ongmane 1O BROSOLD USA T 305485 SI00H E 3035485 500
Um\?\r’nrlm mmiatmn ey infowt neWorldT ruaslation.com




super, o

Routine editable “Word* format Translations:
Spanish $0.22, LOTS$0.28, Orome $0.40 per word,

‘Formatting fee: 1-2 pages $30.00 rotal flat fee,

Hourly editing: Spanish $44.00; LOTS $64.00; Oromo $88.00 per hour.
We don’t edit machine/” google™ translations: Pledse submit originals.

Editing per hour for PDF pages/images:
Spamsh $44.00; 1078 $64.00; Cromo $98.00 per: haur
These are-documents such as birth: certificates, LERBSCHIpLS, ete

 E-mail communications: )
Epanish_'$'6;22;:LOTS $0.28; Oromo $0:40 per-word

" Rush Translations: Less than 24 hours-$40:00 ﬂat rate.
Less than48 hours- $20. 00 flat rate,

Special formatting charges:
To be mutnally agreed upon of 4 case by case basis for: 1arger orders,

Large--o_r:ders. 5000 words or more: _ __
Discounts available upon request. Please just send document.

Discounts given for whole segmernits that répest throughout the text.

Don’t hesitate to contact us at 303‘.48&52{}{} ext, 219 ar

Translation@oneworkdtranslation.com

. . . s HF3OTERS; i)
L“Jné\a\rnrld’l‘mnsi‘mmn Ao lninﬁﬂm“’nﬂd] mnslamm wm




